

Issue Paper

DATE:

4/21/2023

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider / Approve the initial BG-1 (BG 23-460) Project Application Form for the property acquisition of real estate adjacent to RC Hinsdale Elementary School for the purpose of site circulation Improvement.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

01.1 Legal Status of the Board; 04.31 Authority to Encumber and Expend Funds; 702 KAR 4:160

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

The current RC Hinsdale Elementary School site circulation cannot support the number of cars that are on site for daily parent drop-off and parent pick-up. This circulation issue causes the cars to stack onto Dudley Road. Acquiring this property (PIDN 030-10-15-010.00) will facilitate the necessary improvements to get all cars off of the roadway and onto the school property in addition to expanding much needed parking capacity.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

\$973,800.00

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the initial BG-1 (BG 23-460) Project Application Form for the property acquisition of real estate adjacent to RC Hinsdale Elementary School for the purpose of site circulation improvement.

CONTACT PERSON:

Rob Haney, Chief Operations Officer

Principal/Administrator

District Administrator

Superintendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda

Principal – Complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director – if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT

BG-1, 2008 Project Application Form

702 KAR 4:160

PROJE	CT IDENTIFICA	TION	Initial:	Х		Revised: _			Emerg	ency
District:	KENTON C	OUNTY	District Code: _	291	Facility Name:	RC HINSDA	ALE ELEM	ENTARY	School _Code:	
Grade L	evel Served:	P-5		Current St	tudent Capacity	720	District O	rganization Plar	n:	
. DES	SCRIPTION ANI	SCOPE (OF PROP	OSED PRO	JECT					
A.	Check and com	plete the a	pplicable	items:						
	 New Buildin Addition Renovation 		n (Describ	pe)						
	4. Relocatable 5. Equipment/I			N ment (Descr	lumber ribe)			Size		
	6. Other (Desc	ribe)								
В.	b. As c. Loc d. Pro Compliance with This applica 1. Priority Cate 2. Discretionar	e Acquisition ite has been cation poposed site has the following the following site in t	on ADJ/ en acquired DIRECTI currently 4:180 and g submitted	d in accorda LY ADJACE owned by D d 702 KAR 4 ed for (refer	istrict (Y) (N)	CAR 4:050 re ING SCHOO NO	gulations DL SITE pid	XNumbe	0.00	.38 <u>.3</u> 8
	Minor project	t not listed	on Facility	/ Plan:						
			If none	e of the above	apply, your Distric	t Facility Plan w	vill need to be	amended.		
C.	Provide a comp	lete narrati	ve of the p	proposed pro	oject.					
		MUCH NEE	DED PAF	RKING AND	VEHICULAR	STACKING.	THIS PRO	PROVIDE NO DE PERTY ACQUISE LANES		
D.	Proposed work	related to t	he project	but exclude	ed from the sc	ope of this Bo	31:			
			Local bo	ard order author	orizing project an	d narrative justifi	cation must b	e attached.		

SCHO	OL DISTRICT:	Kenton County	Initial: X_	Revised:	BG# <u>23-460</u>			
II.	PROPOSED PI	LAN TO FINANCE AP	PLICATION					
	A. Statement	of Probable Costs:		B. Funds A	vailable:			
1.	Total Construc	ction Cost		1. SFCC Ca	sh Requireme	\$0.00		
2.	Architect/Engir	neer Fee		2. SFCC Bo		\$0.00		
	Construction N			3. SFCC Bo		\$0.00		
	Bond Discount			4. Local Bon		\$0.00		
5.	Fiscal Agent F	ee		5. Cash - Ge		\$0.00		
	Contingencies			6. Cash - Ca	apital Outlay	\$0.00		
7.	Site Acquisition	n	\$950,000.00	7. Cash - Bu		\$673,476.00		
8.	Equipment/Fur	rnishings		8. Cash - Inv	vestment Earni	\$0.00		
9.	Equipment/Co	mputers		9. KETS		\$0.00		
10.	Technology Ne	etwork Sys. (KETS)		10. (Const. Fu	nd(BG 16-007)	\$300,324.00		
11.	Other* L	.EGAL	\$15,000.00	11. Other		\$0.00		
12.	Other*	CIVIL ENGINEER	\$3,800.00	12. Other		\$0.00		
13.		VE	\$2,500.00	13. Other		\$0.00		
14.	Other* F	PHASE I ENVIRONME	\$2,500.00	14. Other		\$0.00		
	Total Estimate	d Cost	\$973,800.00	Total Fund	ds Available	\$973,800.00		
*De	efine							
	THE	ABOVE INFORMATION IS A S	STATEMENT OF PROBABLE COST	AND FUNDS AVAILABLE A	AND IS REQUIRED TO BE REVI	SED TO		
			L BIDS RECEIVED PRIOR TO THE					
			ED APPLICATION: The s		ial document certifies th	ne above		
stated	funds are availa	able and designated fo	r this project during this fi	scal year.				
			Comparint and and	D-4	_			
			Superintendent	Date	е			
			Finance Officer	Date	е			
			Chairman	Date	e			
		ORIGINAL:	SIGNATURES REQUIRED					
			this and/or other projects in					
(discuss the finar	ncing with the Director	Branch Manager, Division	n of District Operation	ons.			
TO BE	COMPLETED (ON INITIAL APPLICAT	ION:					
This bu	ilding project appl	ication is approved by th	e Division of Facilities Mana	gement indicating cor	mpliance with current			
		project under 702 KAR			•			
		•						
Comm	ents:							
Directo	r/Branch Manac	ger, Facilities Manager	ment					
Dirocco	mbranon manag	ger, r dollidoo managoi	none.					
Date:								
-								
TO BE	COMPLETED O	ON INITIAL & REVISE	D APPLICATION:	O BE COMPLETED	ON INITIAL APPLICA	TION:		
Tentative financial approval based upon information This building project application is hereby approved								
		n support of projected		to the conditions outlined in the application. Proceed in				
				accordance with the	attached submittal che	cklist.		
Comments:								
	-			Comments:				
,				·				
				-				
Direct	m/Drow-l- \$4	on Division of District	Operations	Accodints Commit	oner District Comment C	· cardana		
Directo	r/Branch Manag	ger, Division of District	Operations	Associate Commissi	oner, District Support S	ervices		
Doto) oto:				
Date: _				Date:				